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Monday 06 October

Tuesday 07 October

Wednesday 08 October

Thursday 09 October

Friday 10 October

Saturday 11 October

Sunday 12 October

Staff & Learners
return
JS Eucharist at 07h30
Boarders Pick up
Sunday 5 Oct
at 14h00
HS Eucharist 09h30

Grade 11 Camp

Matric Assembly
at 13h00

Grade 11 Camp

ExperiBuddies Commence

Grade 11 Camp

Grade 12 Final
Drama Practical - Hall

Educate & Fascinate
FP - 08h00 IP - 09h30

Gr 12 Speech Day

JS Squash Camp
at St. Nicholas

Boarders to Moses
Mabhida Stadium

JS Squash Camp
at St. Nicholas

Monday 13 October

Tuesday 14 October

Wednesday 15 October

Thursday 16 October

Friday 17 October

Saturday 18 October

Sunday 19 October

ull & ul3 Squash
vs. Epworth (A)

JS Music & Art
Evening

Grade 1 Orientation
Morning

IEB Exams Start

Primary St Nichs vs Twc
Basketball
HS Boys Basketball vs Grace (A)
Gr 9 Subject Choice Meeting
17h00 - 19h00

Grade 3 to Elolam

HS IsiZulu Poetry Evening
16h00 - 19h00

Grade 3 to Elolam

HS Eucharist (TBC)

Spar KZN Fast Five Netball
Tournament at GHS

St Nichs vs Curro Hillcrest
Basketball ( H)

Monday 20 October

Tuesday 21 October

Wednesday 22 October

Thursday 23 October

Friday 24 October

Saturday 25 October

Sunday 26 October

ull Squash vs. Epworth

ul3 Squash vs. SCC (A)

Grade 1 Parents
Information Evening
at 17h30
ul10 & ull Boys Basketball
vs. Bisley
JS Gala at TWC

ul3 Girls Basketball vs. Bisley

ul3 Boys Basketball
vs. Pelham

Gr 12 History PI
09h00 - 11h00

SAHISA Forum
u10 & ull Girls Basketball
vs. Bisley
ul0 & ull Boys Basketball
vs. Pelham
Gr 12 Dramatic Arts
09h00 - 12h00

ul3 Boys Basketball
vs. Bisley

Grade 7 Market Day

Monday 27 October

Tuesday 28 October

Wednesday 29 October

Thursday 30 October

Friday 31 October

Saturday 01 November

Sunday 02 November

Gr 12 Mathematics PI
09h00 - 12h00

ull Squash vs. Clifton
ul3 Squash vs. Epworth

Afrik FALGr 12
Gr 12 IsiZulu FAL
09h00 - 11h30
Jnr Girls vs Scottsville

Snr Girls vs Scottsville

EXCO Meeting

JS Gala at Bisley
Jnr Girls vs Scottsville

Pre-primary to Zoo
& Water Park

Snr Boys vs Scottsville

Marimba Band
at St. Apheges Church

Monday 03 November

Tuesday 04 November

Wednesday 05 November

Thursday 06 November

Friday 07 November

Saturday 08 November

Sunday 09 November

Gr 12 Maths Literacy Pl
Gr 12 Physical Sciences PI
09h00 -12h00

ull Squash vs. Epworth
ul3 Squash vs. Merchiston

Gr 12 History PIl
09h00 - 12h00

Gr 12 English Lang PI
09h00 - 12h00
HS Exams start

JS Gala at Cowan House

Gr 12 Business Studies
09h00 - 12h00
IP Assessment Blessing
Sports Certificates

Kamal away

Kamal away

Monday 10 November

Tuesday 11 November

Wednesday 12 November

Thursday 13 November

Friday 14 November

Saturday 15 November

Sunday 16 November

FP Specialist Report
Comments to HOD

IP Tests & Exams start
Gr 12 Mathematics Pl
09h00 - 12h00

Gr 12 Geography PI
09h00 - 12h00
Gr 12 Geography Pl
14h00 - 15h30

Board Meeting

Gr 12 Afrikaans FAL PII
Gr 12 IsiZulu FAL PII
09h00 - 11h30

FP Science Day

Monday 17 November

Tuesday 18 November

Wednesday 19 November

Thursday 20 November

Friday 21 November

Saturday 22 November

Sunday 23 November

Gr 12 Maths Literacy Pl
Gr 12 Physical Sciences Pl
09h00 - 12h00

Gr 12 CAT PII
09h00 - 12h00

Gr 12 Life Sciences PI
09h00 - 12h00

Gr 12 Visual Arts
09h00 - 12h00

FP Reports to HOD
Grade 1s to Water Park
Gr 12 English PII
09h00 - 12h00

1P Exams end

Ballet - American
Performance awards
in the Hall

Monday 24 November

Tuesday 25 November

Wednesday 26 November

Thursday 27 November

Friday 28 November

Saturday 29 November

Sunday 30 November

IP Academic Reports
to Head of Department
Gr 12 Accounting Pl
09h00 - 11h00
Accounting Pl 14h00 - 16h00

Gr 12 Life Sciences PlI
09h00 - 11h00

HS Exams End

HS Eucharist
at 11h15
JS Carol Evening - Riverwood

Carol Service at 17h30

FP Academic Reports
to Headmaster

Grade 7 Final Assembly
HS Eucharist (TBC)
FP Water Fun Day

IP Academic Reports

to headmaster

Boarders Christmas
Dinner

Monday 01 December

Tuesday 02 December

Wednesday 03 december

Thursday 04 December

Friday 05 December

Saturday 06 December

Sunday 07 December

JS Final Assembly
at 07h30

HS Inter House Sport

Foundation Phase
Prize Giving at 17h30

Pre-primary Nativity
& Graduation Ceremony
08h30

Intermediate Phase
Prize Giving at 17h30

JS Hymn Morning

School closes at 11h00
Boarders Bus to Pav

Academic Staff Closes

04-Oct
Marimba Band
Midmar Dam



